
Nancy O’Dell, Mom, TV Host, 
Best Buddies Board Member 
and Philanthropist, 
with Saskia Vogt, age 8.



Dear Parents and Friends, 

It has been nearly two decades 
since we introduced the 
Toys“R”Us Toy Guide for 
Differently-Abled Kids as an 
easy-to-use resource for those 
who love and care for a child 
with special needs. As we proudly 
present the 2012 edition, we 
hope this publication provides 
parents and caregivers the 
information they need to select 
the perfect toy for the child in 
their lives. 

The broad assortment of 
everyday playthings featured 
throughout the Guide has been 
specially selected and evaluated 
by the National Lekotek Center, a 
nonprofi t organization dedicated 
to making play accessible to 
children of all abilities. These 
toys allow children with differing 
abilities to share in play moments 
right alongside siblings and 
friends. Corresponding symbols 
help identify the specifi c benefi ts 
of each item.

To further help take the guess-
work out of choosing a toy for a 
differently-abled child, the Guide 
includes valuable information, 
such as the “Top Ten Tips for 
Buying Toys” and “Safe Play Tips 
for Children with Special Needs.”

At Toys“R”Us, producing the 
Guide is a joy for all who work 
on it throughout the year. 
We are pleased to share this 
labor of love with you. 

Sincerely, 

Gerald L. Storch
Chairman and CEO, 
Toys“R”Us, Inc.

Dear Parents and Friends,

When I fi rst started out as a journalist in 
local news, I reported on a story about Best 
Buddies, a wonderful charity that fosters 
friendships between volunteers and people 
with disabilities. Although I wasn’t involved 
in the organization at the time, I had a best 
buddy of my own – my Aunt Ellen.

Aunt Ellen was a person with Down 
syndrome and, while she was older than I, we always had a unique 
bond. We spent hours, days and years playing, laughing and creating 
wonderful memories. She remains my inspiration for raising awareness 
and promoting inclusion for the special needs community. That’s 
why I’m so honored to lend my wholehearted support to the 2012 
Toys“R”Us Toy Guide for Differently-Abled Kids.

For almost 20 years, the Guide has served as a trusted resource for family, 
friends and caregivers, providing a carefully selected assortment of toys 
that can help kids explore new worlds and achieve personal victories.

Playtime is much more than a pastime. The toys featured in the Guide 
can help kids build critical thinking, fi ne motor, gross motor and other 
key skills. These everyday playthings allow individuals with special 
needs to become superheroes, princesses or ninjas.

Whether you are a parent, brother, sister, niece, nephew, peer or 
educator of someone with special needs, I hope the Guide will help 
create magical play moments – like those I shared with my Aunt Ellen. 

Sincerely,

Nancy O’Dell 
Mom, TV Host, Best Buddies Board Member and Philanthropist

Easy-To-Use Toy Selection Guide
 Find the right fi t between a child’s abilities and stimulating toys that 

will promote development. Use these symbols to guide your selection.

Skill-Building Toy Finder
  Located at the end of the guide on pages 60–63, 
our Skill-Building Toy Finder places every toy into 

separate skill-building categories to help you choose toys 
appropriate for your child’s specifi c needs and interests.

 Auditory
(Hearing, Listening)

Language
(Speaking, Reading, Writing)

Visual
(Seeing, Perceiving)

Tactile
(Skin Awareness of 
Touch & Texture)
Gross Motor
(Large Muscle Movement)

 Fine Motor
(Grasping, Eye-Hand 
Coordination)
Social Skills
(Relationships, Interaction)

Self Esteem
(Self-Respect, 
Personal Satisfaction)
Creativity
(Imagination, Arts, Music)

Thinking
(Color Matching, 
Counting, Cause & Effect)



 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled 3

Top Ten Tips for Buying Toys
Prepared by the National Lekotek Center

Selecting a toy for a child who has a disability? Here are the questions the play experts at the 
National Lekotek Center ask when choosing developmentally appropriate toys for kids with 
special needs. Use these questions to guide you in making the right match between the child 
for whom you’re buying and the toys in the Toys“R”Us Toy Guide for Differently-Abled Kids.

1. Multi-Sensory Appeal
 Does the toy respond with lights, sounds or movement to engage the child? 
 Are there contrasting colors? Does it have a scent? Is there texture?

2. Method of Activation
 Will the toy provide a challenge without frustration? What is the force required to activate? 
 What are the number and complexity of steps required to activate?

3. Places the Toy Will be Used
 Will the toy be easy to store? Is there space in the home? 
 Can the toy be used in a variety of positions such as side-lying or on a wheelchair tray?

4. Opportunities for Success
 Can play be open-ended with no defi nite right or wrong way? 
 Is it adaptable to the child’s individual style, ability and pace?

5. Current Popularity
 Is it a toy that will help the child with special needs feel like “any other kid”? 
 Does it tie in with other activities, like books and art sets, that promote other forms of play?

6. Self-Expression
 Does the toy allow for creativity, uniqueness and making choices? 
 Will it give the child experience with a variety of media?

7. Adjustability
 Does it have adjustable height, sound volume, speed and level of diffi culty?

8. Child’s Individual Abilities
 Does the toy provide activities that refl ect both developmental and chronological ages? 
 Does it refl ect the child’s interests and age?

9. Safety and Durability 
 Does the toy fi t with the child’s size and strength? Does it have moisture resistance? 
 Are the toy and its parts sized appropriately? Can it be washed and cleaned?

10. Potential for Interaction
 Will the child be an active participant during use? 
 Will the toy encourage social engagement with others?

 The toys featured in the Toys“R”Us Toy Guide for 
Differently-Abled Kids have been selected and evaluated by 
the National Lekotek Center, a nonprofi t organization dedicated 
to making play accessible for children of all abilities. 
For assistance in selecting toys or play activities for a child 
who has disabilities, please visit the Lekotek website at:

www.lekotek.org

To
p

 Ten T
ip

s fo
r B

uying
 To

ys



Safe Play Tips for 
Children with Special Needs
These tips were created by Toys“R”Us, Inc. with guidance 
from leading safety and special needs organizations

Through the magic of play, all children can experience victories, imagine new worlds and share the joy of 
learning. But accidents can happen and rates of accidental injury are higher among children with special 
needs. This includes children who have physical and psychological disabilities, and is especially true for 
children who have cognitive, emotional and social limitations.

While basic safety rules apply to all children, regardless of ability, the delivery of the message should be 
tailored to ensure that a child who has a disability truly understands and internalizes how to play safely. 
To make sure playtime is a positive, memorable learning experience for your child, the following is a list 
of tips to help minimize playtime risks among children with special needs:

• Never Leave a Child Unsupervised:  It is especially critical that a child with special needs is 
 supervised properly at all times by an adult or trusted caregiver.

• Read Labels for Ability: Check toy packages for age grading, but choose toys that correspond 
 with a child’s learning level rather than merely matching a toy with his or her actual age. 
 Toys that are misused or inappropriate for a child’s particular abilities can pose a risk of injury. 

• Survey the Play Area: Designate a specifi c area of the home for regular playtime, one void of 
 hazards such as electrical wires across the fl oor that a child could trip over, hanging cords that 
 could cause strangulation and pools or windows that a child could fall in/through. Safety gates or 
 other barriers can also be helpful in keeping children away from areas unfi t for their age or abilities.

• Establish Concrete Rules: Before playtime begins, discuss basic guidelines about what areas are 
 off limits (i.e., the street, roof or pool). Make the message clear by saying, “Never go past this line 
 without Mommy” and “Yell, ‘HELP!’ if you are hurt, lost or scared.”

• Use Visual Warnings: Post notes with phrases such as, “Don’t Touch!” and “Off Limits!” on toys 
 for older children, as well as power tools, the stove, kitchen drawers or any other potential source 
 of injury; doing so can help a child who has developmental challenges distinguish between an  
 appropriate toy and an object that may be dangerous.

• Review and Repeat: After setting playtime rules, create visual reminders to post somewhere in 
 the house or play area to serve as a constant reminder to the child. Also, ensure a child grasps the 
 message by prompting him/her with hypothetical situations such as, “What do you do when a ball 
 rolls into the street?” and “What could happen if you play near the pool?”

• Prepare for Off-Site Play Dates: When scheduling a play date out of the home, pack a First-Aid kit 
 for the guardian to carry and a Child ID package to put in the child’s pocket or backpack, inclusive 
 of the child and parent/guardian’s name, and emergency contact information and instructions 
 (i.e. allergies, illnesses/disabilities and medicinal protocol).

• Safe Storage: Teach children to put toys away so they do not pose a tripping hazard. Store an 
 older child’s toys in a separate storage bin and regularly check for toys that may become worn, 
 damaged or have missing parts. 

• Avoid Trigger Toys: For children who are prone to seizures, it’s best to avoid spinning or fl ashing 
 toys. Opt for toys that have volume control for children who are adversely affected by loud noises. 
 And make sure children have the postural stability to utilize ride-on vehicles and wagons. 

S
af

e 
P

la
y 

T
ip

s 
fo

r 
C

hi
ld

re
n 

w
it

h 
S

p
ec

ia
l N

ee
d

s

4



5

Bumpy Ball
Sassy
Wobbly, bobbly Bumpy Ball bursts with excitement! Bold patterns and 
bright colors help engage baby’s sense of vision, while the oversized 
knobs help them practice grasping with both hands. Grasping, gripping 
and holding the ball helps strengthen muscles in their hands and 
encourages children to play at, and cross midline, as well as transfer 
the ball from one hand to the other. The knobs also slow the rolling 
pace so children can visually track the ball and have time to ready 
their hands for its return. In addition, the two clear plastic knobs 
contain beads of varying sizes and colors, providing auditory cues 
that can help children use their sense of hearing to locate the ball.
107406

“Gianna is 

the greatest 

sister in the 

world. She’s 

always so 

full of joy!”

Sebastian,
Gianna’s big brother



 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled6

Baby’s PlayPlace
Bright Starts
This cheerful activity space adapts to 
your growing baby’s needs with fold 
up/fold down walls, removable prop 
pillow, eight engaging, detachable 
toys and a plush ladybug that plays 
melodies and nature sounds. Secure 
the toys to the overhead arches to 
encourage reaching, batting and 
grasping to help young children learn 
how their hands and fi ngers can be 
used to explore and learn. Turn things 
around by adding the prop pillow for 
tummy time and work on strengthening 
shoulder, neck and back muscles 
needed for head control, as well as 
later skills such as rolling and crawling. 
Plus, the extra-long mat enables older 
babies who still require simple 
overhead activity play to have a 
confi ned, secure play space.
418795

Play and Go
Captain Calamari
Lamaze
Ahoy, Matey! Come aboard for some 
sea-faring sensory stimulation. Cuddly 
Captain Calamari offers a treasure 
trove of activities with patterns, 
textures, rings and a rattle to explore, 
pull and play. Attach to cribs, high 
chairs and strollers to keep the Captain 
within reach so even children who are 
stationary can shake a leg, sound the 
rattle, create a crinkle sound or play 
with his peek-a-boo mirror! What’s 
more, the knot at the end of each 
tentacle is perfect for teething babies 
or practicing whole-hand grasp, as 
well as individual and collective fi nger 
movements, further enhancing the 
play and early learning potential.
269217



7

Illumination Station
Sassy
Spinning, suction-cupped toy secures 
to any fl at surface for a multi-action, 
multi-sensory experience. And all it 
takes is a simple bat of baby’s hand to 
get the fun going ’round and ’round! 
The attached manipulatives can 
also spin independently and provide 
different textures, shapes and 
materials for baby to explore, creating 
a unique tactile experience and 
symphony of sound. Plus, baby is 
rewarded with a special surprise as he 
spins the polka-dot ball and watches it 
light up, helping to develop cause and 
effect learning. The unit detaches from 
the base and can be used as a rattle. 
Or, place the toy in the base sideways 
to encourage wrist rotation.
049363

Mortimer Moose
Lamaze
From his colorful antlers, to his boldly 
patterned feet and knobby, knotted 
knees, there’s more to Mortimer than 
meets the eye! This multisensory 
moose invites little fi ngers to feel, 
manipulate and explore his variety 
of fabrics, from silky, satiny smooth 
to bumpy and textured. His rubbery 
antlers are perfect for teething, and 
his rattle, crinkle and squeaky sounds 
provide a pleasant auditory stimulation. 
Best of all, this cuddly, friendly fuzzy 
moose is machine-washable so he 
can always be fresh and ready for 
new play experiences!
507175



 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled8

Having a Ball Get Rollin’ Activity Table
Bright Starts
Get the fun rollin’! This portable play table provides plenty of activities 
that encourage curiosity, invite exploration and provide auditory and 
visual response for action. The specially designed ball ramp, electronic 
book with phrases and melodies, press-and-pop numbers, peek-a-boo-
gator, caterpillar piano and turtle gears help children learn how to move 
their fi ngers and hands to manipulate objects and begin to understand 
how their actions can have control in the world around them. Kids can 
also cruise around the table to work on balance skills and weight shifting. 
Remove the legs and add a new level of fun to customize positioning and 
increase accessibility for those with differing abilities.
732199

“Logan has 

touched the 

hearts of many, 

giving people 

the opportunity 

to believe anything 

is possible.”

Jennifer and Keith,
Logan’s parents



9

Ocean Wonders 
Soothe & Glow Seahorse
Fisher-Price
Simply squeeze this seahorse to start 
the slow, soft music, soothing ocean 
sounds and glowing, nightlight effect! 
After fi ve minutes of lullabies and 
lapping waves, the music slows and 
the light fades, promoting a deeper 
level of rest. In addition, this versatile 
relaxation aid can also be used for 
daytime fun to motivate children 
to turn, look and locate their 
friendly faced, musical plush pal. 
With eight lullabies and two-level 
volume control, this easy-to-activate 
toy adds a sense of calmness, 
comfort and security to any time of day!
060738 Blue
557229 Pink

Discover Sounds Kitchen
Little Tikes
This compact kitchen comes fully 
stocked with activities and provides 
the perfect recipe for skills practice! 
Common kitchen sounds offer 
auditory cues that signal successful 
engagement as little chefs turn 
the knob for timer sounds, place 
the pan on the burner for sizzling 
sounds and hear boiling sounds 
when they use the pot properly. 
The in/out play encourages pretend 
play and expressive language, 
fosters the understanding of cause 
and effect action and facilitates 
choice-making. And as children 
use the pieces to “cook” a meal, 
they can strengthen the muscles 
in their hands and improve 
coordination. In addition, tiny 
cooks can practice identifying three-
dimensional shapes as they locate 
the round egg or the triangle-
shaped cheese.
466502



 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled10

Poppin’ Park 
Bounce ’n Ride
Playskool
Bounce! Boing! Bounce! Boing!
Poppin’ Park is perfect for children who 
need a little motivation to get moving. 
Put the kickstand down for stationary 
bouncing, or fl ip it up and bounce and 
scoot using foot power! Switch on the 
silly sounds and play music to help kids 
keep up the pace. The stationary ball 
beneath the seat and the wide, stable 
base encourage children to bounce as 
they ride, providing added stimulation 
to their joints and helping them to 
use their whole body in movement. 
Includes an air pump and instructions 
for keeping the ball infl ated properly. 
713629

Discover Sounds 
Workshop
Little Tikes
Little workbench… big fun! Little 
carpenters can hammer home lessons 
on cause and effect, fi ne motor skills 
and visual tracking with a variety of 
engaging activity options. The nails on 
the bench light up, providing visual cues 
for more accurate targeting by hand or 
with the play hammer, and a successful 
strike is heralded with both music and 
sounds! Then, place the balls in the 
top of the drill press, pull the lever and 
track the balls as they rock, rattle or roll 
through the funnel. And little minds get 
put to work on coordinating brains and 
bodies to strengthen wrists, hands and 
fi ngers. Workshop works well on the 
fl oor or tabletop. Plus, the easy-open, 
drop-down door offers storage along 
with in/out play possibilities.
466463



11

2-in-1 
Snug ’n Secure Swing
Little Tikes
The perfect way to help young 
children get into the swing of things! 
This molded-plastic swing provides 
a fun-fi lled way for little ones to help 
improve their vestibular function, 
while developing visual, spatial, 
perception and postural control 
abilities. The swing attaches easily 
to an existing swing frame with the 
appropriate hardware. A removable 
T-bar rotates downward for easy 
loading/unloading, and the adjustable, 
stay-put shoulder straps hold the child 
securely in place. In addition, the high 
seat back, safety belt, deep seat well 
and high sides provide an extra boost 
of confi dence to children beginning 
to explore motion!
150374 Blue
104715 Pink

Having a Ball Swirl & Roll Truck
Bright Starts
This cute, colorful cement mixer provides a whole lot of motion and motivation! Drop the 
balls into the funnel to activate silly sounds. Push it along the ground and watch through the 
translucent plastic mixer as the rod spins the balls ’round and ’round, then pops them out! 
Plus, the three light-up buttons on the top really drive home the cause and effect lesson. 
The brightly colored balls are a good size for whole-hand grasping. And as children crawl 
alongside, they are helping to gain the self-confi dence and strength needed to walk.
732186



Rainbow Blooms
Melissa & Doug
“Mary, Mary… how does your garden grow?” With blooming gears and 
delightful squeals and pretty fl owers all in a row! Little gardeners use 
their pincer grasp and other developing manual skills to “plant” each 
cheerful “bloom” on its corresponding peg to create a row of fl owers. 
Simply spin one and watch as all of the gears are set in motion! Whether 
activating two gears—or all eight at once—children will enjoy watching 
the fl owers dance in unison. Tend the skills garden by sorting gears by 
color to practice color recognition, or rearrange them in new patterns to 
work on cognitive tasks, matching and counting.
248816 

“Petra 

makes 

people’s 

day with 

her smiles 

and hugs.”

April,
Petra’s mom

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled12

only at



My Favorite Peg Puzzles
Melissa & Doug
Small, plastic pick-up pegs provide the perfect introduction to puzzles! Novice problem-solvers 
practice pincer grasp and hone manual dexterity skills as they place the pegged pieces into the 
corresponding insets on the puzzle board. Placing pieces offers children an entertaining, engaging 
way to learn directionality and spatial orientation, as well as an opportunity to practice wrist 
rotation. With the limited number of non-interlocking pieces and the visual cues on the puzzle 
board, success is within reach, literally, to boost confi dence, foster self esteem and motivate 
kids to increase challenges. What’s more, the familiar themes help extend play with verbal 
identifi cation games and the suggested activities provided on the backs of the puzzles.
170473

Sound Puzzles
Melissa & Doug
Vroom! Zoom! Choo-Choo! 
These sound puzzles provide 
a wealth of skill-building 
opportunities as problem-solvers 
see, listen and learn! Children 
use their pincer grasp to lift each 
colorful, vehicle-shaped puzzle 
piece by its knob. When the piece 
is placed correctly on the board, 
players are rewarded with realistic 
transportation sounds. These 
auditory responses provide 
positive reinforcement for a job 
well done and motivate continued 
play. What’s more, the corresponding 
illustrations on the puzzle board 
provide visual cues and help place 
success within reach. Choose from 
Train or Vehicles.
170486

13



 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled14

Learn to Write Your Letters
Priddy
It’s as easy as A, B, C! Each page 
features a letter and a photograph 
of an easily identifi able object that 
begins with that letter. Work on letter 
recognition and identifi cation skills by 
tracing the letter right on the book. As 
children gain profi ciency, have them try 
to write the letters on a separate sheet 
of paper. The vivid, contrasting colors 
engage children visually, while the 
easy-to-turn pages and handle make 
this book very accessible to children 
with physical limitations. In addition, the 
sturdy construction, wipe-clean pages 
and the different levels of use help keep 
children entertained and motivated!
025057

Brilliant Basics 
Activity Puzzle
Fisher-Price
This playful puzzle is packed with 
sensory and skills potential! Bright 
colors, recognizable animal shapes 
and a heart-shaped mirror help keep 
children engaged, while the molded-in 
textures on the individual pieces and 
the puzzle base keep little hands 
exploring. Fun-fi lled activities such 
as the peek-a-boo door and frog with 
colorful rattle beads add visual and 
auditory interest, and introduce cause 
and effect learning. Stand the pieces 
upright to encourage reaching during 
tummy time. Or challenge skills by 
using the pictures on the base as 
visual cues for matching games, and 
the individual pieces for pretend play 
to enhance language development.
325249



15

Simple First Words: 
Let’s Talk
Priddy Books
No fuss… No muss. Look at 
the picture. Locate the matching 
button on the sound bar. Then, 
press the button to hear the word. 
That’s it! There are no other 
sound effects or music to distract 
youngsters from learning the 
simple, clearly spoken words. 
Reinforce fi nger-pointing skills by 
having the child use one isolated 
fi nger to activate. For those 
unable to isolate individual fi ngers, 
encourage them to use several 
fi ngers or a whole hand movement. 
Tough, sturdy construction stands 
up to repeated use. Board Book; 
22 pages.  
163417

A is for Apple 
Tiger Tales
Learn the alphabet and build 
language skills one page—and 
fi nger—at a time! Each page features 
a single upper- and lower-case letter. 
The upper-case letters have grooved 
tracks and arrows that show how 
each letter is formed. Children follow 
the arrows and run their fi ngers along 
the tracks to explore each letter’s 
shape, and receive kinetic and tactile 
reinforcement in the process. And as 
children fl ip the pages’ fl aps, they’ll 
reveal a corresponding word and 
picture, creating suspense, interest 
and interaction. After the book has 
been read a few times, use it to play 
memory games. The thick, durable 
pages stand up to repeated readings, 
and the solid-blue background 
provides the right amount of contrast 
for the letters and pictures to pop!
763747



Spin & Learn Top
VTech
Lights, animals, action! Press down on the colorful plunger to watch the 
cute characters spin around. Press the easy-to-target number buttons to 
hear each of the four characters respond with numbers and silly sounds. 
Engaging activities are easily accessible to children who fi nd it diffi cult 
to manipulate, grasp and hold, while the response to their actions helps 
strengthen cause-and-effect thinking. In addition, the dancing lights and 
interactive responses provide a fun way to encourage children to learn 
animal names, numbers, music and sounds!
503528

“Cole’s infectious 

smile and 

personality 

supercedes every 

challenge he faces. 

He has truly 

blessed our lives.”

Jennifer,
Cole’s mom

16  Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



17

Peek-A-Shoe 
Talking Octopus
LeapFrog
Drop a ball… where did it fall? 
Place an easy-to-grasp, 
palm-sized ball into the top 
of the octopus and watch 
as it spirals downward. 
Anticipation and surprise are the 
keys to this hide-and-seek game, as 
children play peek-a-boo with the 
fi ve brightly colored, numbered shoes 
to discover where the ball has 
landed! The octopus recites 
colors and numbers, and plays 
music during play to connect 
cognitive learning with sensory 
fun. In addition, you can maximize 
your child’s learning experience by 
using your personal computer to 
connect to the online LeapFrog 
Learning Path for customized learning 
insights and ideas. Includes 5 balls.
683285

My Discovery House
LeapFrog
Real home play in a fun, pretend way! 
Five play areas offer over 70 learning 
responses, plus songs and stories in 
a familiar home setting. Children 
open, close, twist, twirl, push and 
pull as they learn about—and 
begin to understand—differences, 
and refi ne the movements needed 
for daily living skills. In addition, 
these lessons in opposites help 
teach descriptive words that will 
help enhance language skills 
as children begin to put words 
together to verbalize and 
communicate. Connect to the 
online LeapFrog Learning Path 
using your personal computer 
for customized learning insights 
and ideas.
689040



18

Touch & Teach Turtle
VTech
Three modes of play lead the way to learning 
simple, fundamental skills. In Letter mode, 
the light-up color buttons help teach letters, 
shapes and corresponding objects. Flip the 
switch and, in Story mode, the light-up color 
buttons tell short stories about the objects, 
while the number buttons play sound 
effects. Flip again and the Music mode 
plays sound effects and melodies! The 
large, isolated buttons are easy to target 
and encourage children to make deliberate 
choices, while playing and answering 
questions. And, the durable, wipe-clean 
pages are tabbed for easier fl ipping! A 
turtle-rrifi c way to entice children and help 
teach them that their actions control and 
cause responses.
802110

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled

Light n’ Sound Busy Giraffe
Babies“R”Us
Where did it go? Drop a ball into the giraffe’s mouth and watch it disappear. 
Or, place a car and listen to the “clickity-clacks” as it travels down the tracks. Young 
children engage instantly with this musical, light-up toy that encourages cause and 
effect learning and manipulative play. The cars and balls travel in two ways to 
introduce exploration, choice 
making and beginning problem 
solving. And as they place 
the items on the giraffe, 
children are helping to 
learn how to control their 
hands, hold objects and 
intentionally release their 
grasp. Plus the tactile interest, 
along with the exciting music 
and sounds of the balls and 
cars, can be used to encourage 
manipulative play for children 
who have visual impairments.
079481

only at



19

Laugh & Learn 
Apptivity Case
Fisher-Price
Now, even the youngest of users can 
satisfy their “app-etite” for technology! 
Your Apple® iPhone® or iPod touch® 
fi ts snugly in the durable rubber case, 
and the clear fi lm screen protector 
helps keep your device safe from both 
drops and drool. There’s no worries 
about unwanted outgoing calls. Simply 
disable the home button to keep your 
child within the apps! Add to the fun 
with three free Fisher-Price learning 
apps that are available for download 
from the iTunes® store. When your 
child is ready to take a break from 
learning, just fl ip the case over and 
make funny faces in the mirror to 
encourage social play and eye contact! 
Apple® iPhone® and iPod touch® sold 
separately. iTunes® account required for 
the free downloads.
721782

Catch-Me-Kitty
VTech
“Catch me, if you can!” This toy is 
purr-fect for encouraging children to 
move, walk or crawl! Kids chase the 
kitty as it moves and scoots across the 
fl oor and changes direction to avoid 
obstacles. A sensor knows when little 
cat-catchers are near and the toy reacts 
with sounds, phrases and songs. And 
when it’s fi nally caught, the cat declares, 
“You caught me. Chase me again!,” 
signaling success and providing 
motivation for continued play. With 
two speed settings, this fun feline 
offers an engaging way to assist 
children with gross motor skills, 
balance, coordination, visual tracking 
and language development.
620292



LeapPad Explorer
LeapFrog
Limitless learning and endless play! This lightweight, versatile, transportable 
tablet features a 5" display screen that’s perfect for players to focus on the 
basics of a touch screen using fi ngers or the attached stylus. The clear picture 
and high-quality audio make the over 100 cartridge games, apps*, digital 
books, videos and fl ash cards (all sold separately) come “alive” as kids work 
on their visual, auditory and thinking abilities—without even realizing it! And, 
the built-in camera, video recorder and microphone allow children to push 
beyond the basics and explore everything from language skills to individual 
creativity. Best of all, skill levels automatically adjust challenges to match each 
child’s pace, and remembers progress from game to game and book to book. 
*Includes 4 apps: Pet Pad, Story Studio and Art Studio, plus one app of your choice.
683463

“Leo’s amazing 

personality and 

love of life inspires 

me every day. 

No challenge 

will stand in the way 

of his dreams.”

Cristina,
Leo’s mom

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled20



21

Kid-Tough Digital Camera
Fisher-Price
A rugged, rubber-coated, real digital 
camera made for kids! Sturdy, 
dual handgrips and easy-to-target, 
oversized buttons are just the right size 
for small hands. The dual viewfi nder 
lets little photographers use both eyes 
to line up their subjects, making it 
easier to stabilize the camera and take 
pictures. Children can also use the 
1.4" color LCD screen to view their 
subjects before taking the picture, as 
well as the resulting photo afterward. 
Enhanced low-light performance 
delivers better quality shots without 
fl ash. And the 4X zoom helps kids get 
close-ups, especially when they may 
want to keep their distance! Stores 
over 2,000 photos. Downloadable 
photo-editing software available.
279800

Smart Tablet
Fisher-Price
Log on and learn! The color-changing LCD screen adds to the excitement and keeps children’s visual 
attention as they problem solve their way through numbers, letters, phonics, typing, music and more. 
Six learning modes offer a wide range of learning and creative expression opportunities. The touch-
screen, Qwerty keyboard provides fi ne motor and fi nger isolation practice, as well as reinforces cause 
and effect learning as users make a direct connection between what they press with their fi ngers 
and what happens on the screen. Just fl ip down the kickstand to convert for tabletop use, making the 
tablet more accessible for children who need extra stability or who use wheelchair trays.
396128



22

Bouncy Horse
Imaginarium
Giddy up! Little cowboys and cowgirls 
will be all smiles as they sidle over 
to this infl atable horse and saddle 
up for a fun ride. The low, wide base 
provides stability as children practice 
motor planning, weight shifting 
and weight bearing to climb on/off. 
Bouncing in place also promotes core 
control and balance, while providing 
proprioceptive feedback, making this 
toy a good choice for children who 
are in need of extra sensory input 
and stimulation. In addition, children 
can practice pretend play skills and 
enhance language development as 
they feed and care for their new 
friend. Horse is 22" head to tail, 
and sits 10" off the ground. 
Air pump included.
917349

Pillow Racers
Little Tikes
Cuddle toy, racer and plush animal pal combine for spin-around, free-wheeling fun! Walls, tables and toys won’t 
be obstacles for long as children cruise on casters and spin to move in any direction for uninterrupted travels. 
Ride low to the ground with the wide base, handle and bottom stabilizer bar. Or, remove the handle to encourage 
tummy time exploration! The no-brake, free-wheeling design offers children a lot of movement with little exertion. 
And when their ride is done, remove the machine-washable pillow top for a cushioned rest! 
301733 Lady Bug   615549 Turtle          301253 Dino 
826231 Unicorn      826317 Fire Truck   826207 Plane

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled

only at



23

Disney Mickey’s Color Adventure Playland
Moose Mountain
’Round and ’round they go! Whether kids are dropping balls in—or just sitting inside and 
watching—this Mickey-themed infl atable clubhouse offers totally engaging sensory and social 
opportunities. Older children will enjoy big-muscle challenges as they grasp and toss the 5" 
balls into the top, while younger or less-mobile children visually track the bright, primary-colored 
balls as they swirl down and around, then spill out and fi ll up the ball-pit fl oor. The circular 
base offers enough interior room for three small children to have a great view and share the 
experience. Reinforce color recognition by asking kids to name the color of each ball as it descends 
downward. Or, encourage social interaction by having one child pick up a ball using one or both 
hands, then handing it to another player to throw into the top. In addition, the open sides give 
caregivers easy accessibility to children who need extra support while sitting.
483258

Wagon for Two Plus
Step2
Whether you’re touring the town or 
just your backyard, this wagon offers 
opportunities for new experiences, social 
interaction and skills practice! The easy-
latch door opens to two contoured seats 
with safety belts and a deep leg well that, 
together, provide reasonable stability 
for riders. Children help develop their 
motor planning and gross motor skills as 
they step in and sit down, then stand up 
and step back out. The long pull handle 
lets caregivers do the walking, and lets 
children who are not ambulatory feel the 
sensation of movement. Best of all, the 
facing seat confi guration provides social 
opportunities for two children to sit and 
enjoy a ride together! Weight capacity: 
75 lbs.
484018 Blue
684320 Pink



Wooden Ramp Racer
Imaginarium
Racers, start your engines for learning and fun! Cheerful cars come racing 
down colorful ramps to the delight of little drivers. Choose any one of the four 
bright roadsters, release it at the top of the ramp, and watch as the racing fun 
begins! Holding and positioning the cars helps strengthen fi ne motor skills, 
while watching them maneuver around the track helps develop the visual 
tracking skills necessary for reading. Making the cars whiz down the ramps 
also builds an understanding of cause and effect, as well as event sequencing. 
Best of all, multiple cars invite family and friends to join in and encourage 
sharing, turn taking, good sportsmanship and social interaction.
159635

“Jon Paul is not 

defi ned by his 

blindness. He tackles 

challenges with 

tenacity. He is a 

free spirit and 

his strength 

is indomitable.”

Faye, Jon Paul’s mom

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled24

only at



25

Deluxe Pounding Bench
Imaginarium
Pound one peg down… and another 
peg pops up! Eight colorful pegs are 
paired on levers, so one comes up 
as the other goes down. Built to take 
a pounding, the solid-wood bench 
and non-removable pegs help little 
carpenters hammer home eye-hand 
coordination, arm strength, 
color identifi cation, cause 
and effect learning and 
simple counting skills. In 
addition, many children 
will enjoy the rhythmic 
movement, steady beat and 
proprioceptive input that simple 
pounding produces. Includes bench, 
eight pegs and mallet.
692019

Chuggington Wooden Railway Beginner’s Set
Learning Curve
Get on the right track to skills practice and development! Little engineers practice problem solving, 
sequencing, motor planning, bilateral movement and eye-hand coordination skills as they 
assemble the interlocking track pieces and couple the engines. Next stop, coordination, visual 
perception, gross and fi ne motor skills as children help the engines wind their way around the 
track. This playset is perfect for sparking new Chuggington stories or recreating familiar scenes. 
What’s more, it provides opportunities to enhance language development as children provide the 
sound effects and train escapades! 13-piece oval set includes Wilson, Koko, traffi c signal sign, 
plus bonus Vee fi gure.
708226

only at



26

Mega Bloks 
Play ’n Go Table
Mega Brands
Bright and bold, this 3-in-1 construction activity travels anywhere and unfolds in a snap! The building platform is divided 
into four sections, and provides a focused play space for children who have attention diffi culties and need boundaries 
for play. From a multi-story house with garage area, to secret passageways and spectacular arches, children’s 
creativity blossoms as they construct an entire town with differently sized blocks, friendly fi gure and cool car. What’s 
more, the blocks connect to each other easily, providing stability for building fun. And when play is done, just store 
the pieces in the self-contained unit, fold up the legs and stow away until the next architecturally inspired adventure!
460217

Mega Bloks 80-Piece Sets
Mega Brands
Big blocks for little hands! Oversized, 
easier-to-handle design enables 
children to apply a whole hand grasp 
to manipulate the blocks as they sort, 
stack and build. Help develop math 
skills by creating patterns, either by 
color order or size. Continue math 
concepts by counting the blocks or 
counting the connector points on each 
block. Introduce or reinforce the concept 
of alike and different, as well as size 
discrimination (bigger/smaller), by 
having your child identify by sight or 
feel the differences in block sizes. 
Best of all, this activity offers the 
opportunity for peer socialization and 
cooperative play as children work 
together to “construct” a fun time!
942052 Classic
921960 Pink

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



27

Duplo Creative Cakes
LEGO
From cupcakes to sheet cakes, slices, 
pies, muffi ns, meringues and more, 
little bakers have the perfect recipe 
for “whipping” up “yummy” creations 
with this colorful, 55-piece building set! 
Children will enjoy putting together 
dessert combinations as they develop 
and refi ne language, fi ne motor, eye-
hand coordination and problem solving 
skills. In addition the container top 
doubles as a serving tray, so children 
can share their culinary creations with 
family and friends as they reenact the 
social stories underlying birthday parties, 
bakeries and so much more! Incorporate 
general math skills into the mix and 
have your child sort, pattern and match 
pieces before giving everyone a “slice.” 
Or, take pictures and assemble a photo 
portfolio of past creations! 
379953

Builders of Tomorrow
Bricks & More Deluxe Set
LEGO
Your child is the architect designing, 
planning and building structures as 
big as his or her imagination! This 
650-piece basic construction set 
provides a fun way to unleash and 
encourage creativity, while helping 
to develop freedom of thought and 
problem-solving skills. Bricks come in 
nine colors and assorted sizes. Begin 
by building a simple structure and have 
your child recreate it, or vice versa. You 
can also heighten spatial awareness 
and incorporate concepts such as 
matching, sorting, grouping, patterning 
and counting as your child builds 
anything from a house to a sailboat 
and much more!
534620



Lalaloopsy Silly Hair Doll
MGA Entertainment
“Sew” cute! Little stylists challenge fi ne motor skills as they create fun 
hairdos for this adorable doll. The doll’s hair has a wire core that bends 
and stays the way it’s styled. And unlike traditional limp locks, this feature 
keeps the hair stiff so it’s easier to add embellishments. Because there 
are duplicates of each piece, caregivers can model how to twist, style 
and accessorize on one side and have the child copy on the opposite 
side—or even out-do that ’do with a style all her own! “Sew styling”, 
this doll provides engaging opportunities to encourage decision making 
and inspire originality.
729798

“Each day, we celebrate 

what Chloe can do 

and not focus on what 

she can’t do yet. She 

amazes everyone with 

her determination to 

conquer every obstacle 

she encounters.”

Valerie, Chloe’s mom

28  Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



29

Calico Critters Family 
Camper and Cherry 
Cruiser
International Playthings
Cruise around Cloverleaf Corner, 
Critters style! Sized right for 
tabletop or fl oor-time fun, these toys 
provide wonderful opportunities for 
imaginative play, as well as language 
and vocabulary development, as 
children tell travel tales about 
camping adventures. The top hinges 
on the camper open and a side folds 
out for easy access to reveal familiar 
bathroom and kitchen settings. 
Caregivers can ask questions or 
comment on the activities in the 
camper to stimulate additional 
thought. And when it’s time to call 
it a day, hitch the camper to the 
Cherry Cruiser and head on home! 
Critter families sold separately.
353741 Family Camper
724811 Cherry Cruiser

Disney Minnie Mouse 
Birthday Bow-tique
Fisher-Price
Doll dress-up play the easy way! 
Easy-to-put-on/take-off, snap-on 
plastic clothes are the keys to 
success for children who have 
trouble with refi ned motor skills. 
Little fashionistas combine imagination 
with choice making as they mix and 
match various style options to help 
this Disney icon get ready for the big 
birthday bash. Eye-hand coordination 
and manual dexterity are enhanced 
as children dress the doll, while the 
oversized, soft plastic shoes increase 
Minnie’s stability for easier dress-up 
play. Plus, Minnie’s star appeal 
stimulates imagination and 
encourages conversation.
549795

only at



30

My First Crayons
Crayola
These triangular-shaped crayons can 
provide the key to unlocking creative 
energy! The shape not only makes 
coloring more accessible to more 
children, it also helps them position 
their fi ngers correctly for the tripod 
grasp used for handwriting. And as an 
added bonus, the crayons won’t roll out 
of reach of children who have physical 
limitations. This set of eight is perfect 
for beginners to explore simple color 
identifi cation, while practicing basic fi ne 
motor skills. Best of all, the resulting 
works of creative expression generate 
artwork worthy of refrigerator-door 
placement—and self esteem that can 
be worn with pride!
295512

My First 
Washable Markers
Crayola
Your child’s imagination will grow with each scribble, stroke and wiggle! The special design lets children 
draw using a whole-hand grasp, while the size and shape are especially helpful for children who have 
developmental delays and aren’t yet using a more refi ned pincer hold. Too much force? Not enough force? 
No problem! The rounded marker tips work well regardless. And, success builds self esteem, motivates 
continued drawing and allows children to express themselves in wonderful, open-ended, creative play! 
Includes two bright and washable character markers.
295210

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



31

Color Wonder 
Metallic Paper
Crayola
Let your creativity shine! The paper 
provides the magic… kids provide the 
inspiration! This metallic paper lets 
them create steely blues, radiant reds 
and shimmering greens. Plus, magical 
metal textures add dimension and 
detail to the mess-free designs. The 
immediate shine captures attention, 
while the gradual color development 
holds attention and inspires continued 
play—even for the most reluctant 
artists and writers! Children also can 
shine by practicing mature pencil 
grasp, making strokes and shapes, 
and writing letters and words!
576399

Travel N’ Doodle
Spin Master
The same Aquadoodle fun in an easy-to-carry, compact format! Fill the Doodle pen with water 
and start drawing on the specially treated cloth surfaces. Water will not drip or spill out for 
a mess-free creative activity option. The drawings disappear slowly, letting children fi nish their 
work of art, enjoy it and show it off before it fades. This three-to-four-minute delay can help 
budding artists who have attention diffi culties work on focus and patience. In addition, 
the fading phase can be used to count the seconds it takes for the drawing to disappear 
completely, or recite the alphabet or sing a song during the wait time!
893002



Magnetic Double Easel
Crayola
Two easy-to-clean work surfaces with 4-in-1 fun! Double-sided easel 
with built-in paper holder is ideal for encouraging little artists to express 
themselves creatively. Use the letters and numbers for literacy skill 
development. Get large muscles moving by having children make broad 
strokes on the board. Or, provide opportunity for fi ne-motor activities by 
encouraging a detailed work of art or handwriting practice. The stand-up 
design also helps children maintain an upright position for play. Includes 
4 detachable storage bins, eraser and 77 magnetic letters and numbers. 
22.5"W x 27"D x 43"H assembled.
215411

“To start life 

so fragile 

and, now at 

5 years old, 

Mather is on a sled 

hockey team. 

It is so amazing!”

Peter,
Mather’s dad

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled32



33

Squishy Baff
Umagine
Just add water to concoct glorious, 
gloppy, goopy goo! Colorful, odorless, 
non-irritating Squishy Baff is sure to 
delight little sensory seekers. Fill the 
bathtub for whole body emersion. Or, 
use it in a plastic tub for more focused 
play or to accommodate individuals 
who need to remain seated. As the 
goo oozes between their fi ngers, ask 
children to describe the feeling, then 
watch it plop and grab another handful. 
This stimulating yet soothing, sensory 
play introduces children to a new 
experience of texture, temperature and 
total fun! Enrich the play experience 
by tossing in a few cups, spoons and 
fi gures. Includes enough powder to 
make two baths of goo.
122812

MagnaDoodle Deluxe Doodler
Cra-Z-Art
Draw pictures, create fun learning and skill-building games, or write messages. Then, erase and 
begin all over again! Kids hold the attached stylus pen as they would a pencil or crayon, then draw on 
the extra-large magnetic surface. They can also use the design stamps to embellish their temporary 
works of art. And when they’re ready to start something new, all little artists need to do is use the 
easy-slide eraser to magically clear the screen! This self-contained take-along toy with carry handle 
and snap-in storage provides fun opportunities to practice pincer grasp and eye-hand coordination. 
Includes 3 design stamps.
738213



34

AniMagic 
Fluffy Go Walkies
Vivid Imaginations 
From side-by-side strolls to playing 
in the park, this loveable puppy will 
follow you just about anywhere! When 
Fluffy gets excited, she makes happy 
barking sounds, encouraging little pet 
lovers to respond with vocal sounds and 
expressive language. The on/off toggle 
switch controls the walking and barking 
and lets children naturally transfer 
their attention to uninterrupted creative 
thinking and imaginative play, without 
having to stop and remember how to 
reactivate the dog. In addition, the leash 
is attached permanently, keeping Fluffy 
within physical reach and fi eld of vision 
for continued play. Colors may vary.
594371

Magic 
ffy Go Walkies

Imaginations 
side-by-side strolls to playing 

e park, this loveable puppy will 
w you just about anywhere! When 
y gets excited, she makes happy 
ng sounds, encouraging little pet 
s to respond with vocal sounds and 
essive language. The on/off toggle 
h controls the walking and barking 
ets children naturally transfer 
attention to uninterrupted creative 
ng and imaginative play, without 
g to stop and remember how to 
ivate the dog. In addition, the leash 
ached permanently, keeping Fluffy 
n physical reach and fi eld of vision 
ontinued play. Colors may vary.
371

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled

Hanging Wild Animal 
Plush
Toys“R”Us Plush
Everyone wants a best buddy they 
can hang with! Kids can’t help but 
respond to the soothing sensory appeal, 
gentle smiles and extra-long arms of 
these plush jungle pals. Use the touch-
fasteners to provide warm embraces—
even if the child can’t hug back. Or, use 
the fasteners to help the animals hitch 
rides on strollers, wheelchairs and 
backpacks—or just about anywhere! 
These non-threatening cozy, cuddly 
creatures are perfect for providing 
comfort and companionship. Choose 
from lion, giraffe or tiger, each sold 
separately.
688947

only at



35

Zibbies
Toys“R”Us Plush
Cute and compact, these comical 
creatures provide the perfect 
combination of the comfort of plush 
and the intrigue of rubber! Perfectly 
sized for small hands to grasp and 
carry around, these amusing animals 
make great fi ddle toys that keep 
fl apping or busy hands active and 
involved. Plus, the stretchy Hyperfl ex 
hair expands to ten times its original 
size and returns back to its original 
form once released, encouraging fi ne 
motor skills practice while adding 
tactile and visual interest. Kids will be 
tempted to toss, squish, squeeze and 
stretch ’em. But no worries! These 
playtime friends stand up to rough 
treatment, and are shaped not to roll 
out of reach! Each sold separately. 
688696

Plush Snake 
Toys“R”Us Plush
Fifty inches of playful plush, these brightly banded, super-soft stuffed snakes are more snuggly 
than slithery! Long in length and sweet in nature, they can coil their way into positioning support 
for children who need a little lift or body boost. These easy-to-grasp creatures offer pleasant 
tactile stimulation, are visually interesting and are crawling with creative inspiration—and are 
just waiting to wind their way into a willing child’s life!
688311

only at

only at



John Deere Big Scoop Dump Truck
Learning Curve
Built strong—and made to motivate children to get strong, too! Rough 
and rugged, this 15" plastic dump truck will have little construction workers 
moving, pushing, lifting and pulling. Children use their hands to fi ll the 
bed with everything from blocks to rocks… then raise their arms to lift 
and dump! Reciprocal leg movement comes into play as kids navigate 
backyards or living rooms to load and make deliveries. Best of all, 
imaginations soar as pretend play, language development, thinking, 
gross and fi ne motor skills become part of the crew.
239829

“Nate is a true gift, 

a blessing, and 

brings us 

so much joy. 

I can't imagine 

our lives 

without him.”

Tracey,
Nathaniel’s mom

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled36



37

Little People Wheelies Zig the Big Rig
Fisher-Price
A friend for the long haul! Simply press any of Zig’s four activation points and he rewards little 
truckers with speech, fun sounds, light effects and animated facial expressions. Use a whole 
hand movement to depress the large activator button on the roof and watch as his side fl ips 
down and the car rolls down the ramp. As children crawl alongside Zig, they’ll work on weight 
shifting, balance and reciprocal leg movements—all skills necessary for walking. The open-top 
design makes loading fast and easy. And, the quick action, silly sounds and fun phrases will keep 
kids moving for more! Includes one mini-vehicle with built-in fi gure.
281694

Big Adventures 
Raceway Play Set
Little Tikes
Racing reaches new heights! Action 
and adventure come together with 
this fast-paced play set. Push the 
large lever, wait for the lights to 
change from red to green, then watch 
as the cars hit the track. The course 
is quick, and the stunt racers fl ip as 
they drop to the fi nish line. The winner 
is even heralded with a checkered 
fl ag! But, the skills pit crew is the real 
winner as racers extend their arms 
to place the cars on the track and 
visually track the action. Racing with 
a friend or family member provides 
opportunities to introduce the 
concept of competitive play and 
to practice social skills, as well as 
the rules of good sportsmanship. 
Includes 2 stunt fl ipper cars.
259999



38

Hungry Hungry Hippos
Hasbro
It’s fun to fi nd out who has the 
hungriest hippo! Use an isolated 
fi nger or an entire hand… because 
one repetitive movement is all that it 
takes to start the frantic feeding! It’s 
simple. Whoever munches the most 
marbles wins. Plus, no reading is 
required. Players are also introduced 
to the concept of competition using 
parallel play—instead of turn-taking— 
for a less-frustrating, more fun-fi lled, 
fi rst gaming experience! For 2-4 players. 
Includes game base, hippos, levers, 
marbles, stickers and instructions.
231924

Hexbug Nano Habitat Set
Innovation First
Create a customized habitat for your favorite micro-robotic bugs to explore! The track walls are high enough to 
keep bugs secure, but still easy for children to see. Open or close the gates to lead the Hexbugs down different 
paths. For a totally tactile sensory experience, allow children to put the 
creatures on their skin and feel the tickle of the bugs’ bristly rubber legs. 
In addition, these fast, scurrying bugs can help exercise eye muscles as 
bug-keepers visually track 
movements. Includes 2 Hexbug 
Nanos, 10 interlocking pieces, 
7 bridges and 3 hex cells. 
Add more Nano creatures 
(sold separately) and 
create a commotion!
328018

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



39

The Trash Pack
Trashies Collectible 
Figures, 5-Pack
Moose Toys
Packed in pails, these grubby, rubber 
mini-fi gures are the perfect pocket pals 
for children who need to fi ddle in order 
to focus. Kids can benefi t from each 
Trashie’s small size, special texture and 
shape. Plus, Trashies are quite quiet, so 
they won’t clank and create classroom 
chaos! This feature is especially 
benefi cial for children who have 
attention diffi culties by helping to keep 
hands busy—and minds on task. 
Game options test manual dexterity 
and eye-hand coordination. Expand 
social interaction opportunities and 
hone game-play etiquette by inviting 
friends to join in the fun. 
229986

Air Hogs Heli Blaster
Spin Master
Ready. Set. Rocket! Stomp on the 
launch pad and watch as the rocket 
blasts up to 50 feet in the air, 
then descends back to earth like a 
helicopter. The four-step play process 
requires children to load the blaster 
onto the tower, stomp on the launch 
pad, visually track the launch and 
recover the rocket. The stomping 
action provides proprioceptive feed-
back, and can help channel energy 
and aggression as the pad becomes 
the target. In addition, children help 
strengthen leg muscles as they add 
force to the launches and work on 
developing eye-foot coordination, 
weight shifting, weight distribution 
and balancing on one foot. Play alone 
or add social support by inviting 
friends and family to witness the 
blasting action! 
549486



The Big ABCs
FAO Schwarz
Learn ABCs the FAO way! This colorful, interactive learning tool includes 
over 50 embroidered and removable pieces. The lowercase letters have 
touch-fasteners on the back, making it easier for kids to match up letters 
to the permanent, uppercase counterparts. Advance letter recognition 
and expressive language by having children pair up the pictures with 
the corresponding letters and then tell a story about the picture. And 
because the letters are already there, little learners don’t have to rely on 
memory and formation to spell simple words! With its contrasting black 
background, vibrant colors and the familiar dotted-line format, this mat 
soon will have kids singing, “Now, I know my ABCs!” 34"H x 45"W.
716119

“We have 

the same 

hopes and dreams 

for our children. 

We just take 

another path 

to get there.”

Rachelle,
Jessica’s mom

40  Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled

only at



41

Mickey Mouse 
Upholstered Chair
Delta
A kid-sized chair with real mouse-
appeal! This low-to-the-ground, 
perfectly sized seat puts children in 
a physical and emotional comfort 
zone. The padded high back and 
sides provide upright support, and 
provide children with gravitational 
insecurities the ability to feel their feet 
fl at against the fl oor. Whether children 
want a little quiet time to rest and relax, 
watch a favorite movie, or focus and 
read, Mickey comes through like a big 
personal hug! Hardwood frame is covered 
with polyurethane foam and upholstered 
in wipe-clean, durable polyester fabric. 
751282

The Big Map
FAO Schwarz
Put the world at their fi ngertips with this giant, visually stimulating map! Kids foster a love of 
geography as they traverse the globe and use the more than 60 removable, handcrafted pieces 
to learn about different continents, countries and bodies of water. In addition to manual dexterity, 
these interactive lessons also provide practice in identifi cation, reading and visual scanning. And, 
an easy raking hand motion is all that’s needed to remove the pieces and start the globe-hopping 
all over again. Best of all, this map will spark imaginations, as children dream of exotic places to 
visit, distant shores to sail to and exciting expeditions to experience! 47"H x 71"W.
613520

only at



42

King/Knight 
Reversible Tunic
Imaginarium
“Hear ye, hear ye!” Imagination 
shall reign supreme! This majestic, 
reversible tunic features one royal red 
side with a gold emblem fi t for a King, 
and a reverse black-and-silver side 
perfect for daring Knights. With open 
sides and adjustable ties at the waist, 
young lords will feel self-reliant as 
they successfully slip this tunic 
over their heads and become 
immersed in a world of imagination. 
The sparkly, eye-catching fabric is 
soft and comfortable, especially for 
those who are tactilely defensive. A 
black knight’s hood and golden king’s 
crown fi nish off these enchanting 
looks for the full regal effect. Creative 
thinking and social skills get the royal 
treatment as children participate in 
pretend play and interact with friends 
and family.
737144

Doctor Dress Up
Imaginarium
“The doctor will see you now!” Realistic 
white doctor’s coat and kid-sized play 
stethoscope provide the perfect prescription 
for fun. Hands-on role play offers a great 
way to encourage your child’s creativity and 
imagination, while helping to develop social 
skills. If fear of doctors is an issue, have your 
child act out any apprehension and, through 
observation and interaction, help your child 
work through the anxiety. Set includes 
two-piece scrubs in blue or pink, white coat, 
cloth mask and hat, and play stethoscope.
737149

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled

only at

only at



43

Lifestyle Legacy 
Kitchen Set
Step2
With recipes to imagine, family and 
friends to serve and tools to organize, 
this kitchen offers the perfect recipe 
for creative learning! Accessories like 
pots, pans, dishes and utensils allow 
mini-chefs to practice skills such as 
grasping with their hands, stirring 
with their wrists and serving with big 
smiles. Children who are working on 
supported standing can cruise along 
the curved counters, while the two 
counter heights help them reposition 
their hands to balance themselves. 
Kitchens provide a familiar theme to 
introduce new vocabulary, practice 
manners and encourage social 
interactions. 46"H x 39"W x 16.75".
736915

My Clubhouse
Step2
Sometimes, kids just need their own space. And this backyard clubhouse offers plenty of safe 
and fun ways to play! The window sills and tables are just a hand’s reach away for added 
stability and confi dence as children navigate the space, negotiate weight shifting and practice 
foot placement. Doors and frames are built to keep little fi ngers safe from pinches. Plus super-
fun features, including a secret compartment, colorful decal stickers and peephole, will keep 
little adventurers engaged, while developing the thinking, creative, and motor skills accessed 
naturally during play. In addition, the picnic table is perfect for focused alone time. Or, help 
build social skills by sharing snacks, coloring or playing board games with family and friends!
197154

only at



Cozy Coupe Shopping Cart
Little Tikes
Add fun to the list as little shoppers prepare to stock up at the grocery 
store! The cab of the friendly faced, classic coupe is perfect for a favorite 
doll or teddy to take along for the ride. And as children “shop,” they can 
use the cart to stabilize themselves as they practice balance, weight 
shifting and reciprocal leg movements. Shoppers also work on fi ne-motor 
skills and practice grasp and release as they add or remove items from 
the large basket. Thinking skills top the list as kids identify familiar 
objects and practice concepts such as in/out, push/pull and go/stop 
as they load/unload the cart. This shopping cart provides a fun way to 
provide hours of open-ended play!
453172

“Sadie is my role 

model. She has had 

to work so hard to 

reach milestones 

that are so easy for 

typical kids, and 

she does it with a 

smile on her face!”

Marissa, Sadie’s mom

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled44



45

My First Scooter
Radio Flyer
The perfect scooter for beginners! The wide 
base offers children plenty of room for foot 
placement. Plus, two wheels in the front and 
one in the back help stabilize the scooter for 
a successful ride. The tapered base creates 
a clear kick path that lets kids push on the 
ground to propel forward without hitting the 
scooter, while the easy-to-use foot brake 
offers added safety and control. And as 
children experience success, they will be 
motivated to continue to move and ride, 
increasing activity levels, reducing stress 
and heightening confi dence and mood! 
Comes fully assembled. 
757932 Red
757880 Pink

Bubble Mower
Fisher-Price
The classic bubble toy is back and better 
than ever! The mower features updated 
styling for improved ground clearance, 
all-terrain traction tires and a deeper well 
for the bubble solution so there’s less 
spillage and more bubble action. As little 
landscapers push, bubbles shoot out of 
the side, encouraging walking and pretend 
play. The faster kids push, the more 
bubbles they’ll make. And when the 
well runs dry, simply push down on 
the bubble bottle to refuel the action!
312166



Jumpsmart 
Electronic Trampoline
Diggin’ Active
Kids will jump for joy as they bounce along 
to fun learning games and silly songs! This 
triangular-shaped trampoline features rubber-
coated handlebars for added stability. As they 
bounce, children receive stimulation and input 
from their joints that can help regulate and 
provide inner balance, positively affecting 
attention and organizational skills. Best of 
all, every bounce is rewarded with sounds 
or music! This instant reinforcement helps 
further cause and effect learning and 
motivates kids to keep jumping. In addition, 
fi ve programmed games keep children 
engaged and active! Sturdy enough 
for children up to 80 lbs.
013290

poline

they bounce along
nd silly songs! This 
oline features rubber-
dded stability. As they 
stimulation and input 
help regulate and 

ositively affecting 
nal skills. Best of 
rded with sounds 
nforcement helps 
learning and 
mping. In addition, 
keep children 

rdy enough 

46

Gro2Pro Basketball
Fisher-Price
This portable basketball system will be 
a slam-dunk favorite for kids of all ages 
and abilities! The adjustable pole can 
be positioned at 3', 4', 5' or 6'H. Use 
the lower height settings for players 
who need to remain seated or use 
wheelchairs. As skill level improves, 
raise the height to increase the challenge. 
This system is perfect for perfecting 
shooting skills and introducing concepts 
of competitive play, turn taking and 
cooperative teamwork. Eye-hand 
coordination and gross motor skills also 
score big! Use indoors or out. Base can 
be fi lled with sand or water for greater 
stability. Ball included. Assembly required.
616491

only at

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



47

Pop Up Junior Goal
Franklin Sports
And the skills team scores! Use your 
hands or use your feet. Use play 
balls, footballs, soccer balls or 
baseballs to help develop motor 
planning, gross-motor and 
visual-tracking skills, as well 
as improve visual acuity and 
eye-hand/eye-foot 
coordination. Lightweight, 
portable goal pops open, sets 
up and breaks down in 
seconds for play—indoors 
or out. Position the net 
according to each child’s ability 
to increase chances for success. 
Caregivers can also create 
accessible and/or inclusionary 
activities for children who need to 
remain seated or who use wheelchairs 
so that everyone gets in on the fun! 
4'3"W x 3'2"H.
053622

Weather Blitz 
Junior Football
Nerf
It’s a touchdown for the skills team! 
Throwing and catching a football with 
friends is a fun way to encourage 
social play, eye-hand coordination and 
whole body movement. The weather-
resistant, textured surface and fi nger 
grips help kids grasp and catch the ball 
using one or two hands. And as they 
throw the ball, kids positively affect 
upper-body strength, trunk rotation and 
arm extension. Players must also use 
two hands together at midline to catch 
and hold the ball, rely on their visual 
acuity to throw to a playmate, use 
appropriate timed release to throw the 
ball, and visually track the ball’s fl ight 
through the air. “Yay, team!”
356079



Dr. Seuss Super Stretchy ABC Game
Wonder Forge
Can you put your hand on the letter E, while placing your foot on the letter K, 
and also put your ear on the letter Q? In this silly game of physical challenges 
and alphabet fun, players use their visual, auditory and kinesthetic senses as 
they keep their whole bodies in motion, while turn taking, learning and having 
fun! The alphabet mat features high-contrasting, large red letters against 
a white background with whimsical pictures that correspond to each letter. 
Opponents issue the challenge by reading the coins aloud. The more coins 
collected, the better the chances of winning. A fun, physical way to twist, turn 
and s-t-r-e-t-c-h, while putting bodies and brains to the test!
787933

“Lainee’s 

smile and 

affection 

bring joy 

to everyone 

around her.”

Amy,
Lainee’s mom

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled48



The Cat in the Hat I Can Do That! Game
I Can Do That! Games
This game brings the classic Dr. Seuss book to life, and is sure to get youngsters up and moving. 
Children practice pre-reading skills as they learn to follow directions using the word and picture 
cues printed on each card. Activities are physical, and combine balancing, jumping, sliding and 
more. Players collect the cards as they perform the activities. After all the cards are used, children 
can count up their points and determine the winner. The possibilities are endless—and 
hilarious— and will have players of all abilities celebrating their “I Can Do That” attitude!
930463

Roll & Play
ThinkFun
Looks like a plush toy, acts like a game! And, the concept is simple and easy to follow. Just toss 
the oversized, cloth-covered foam die and watch which color it lands on. Then, pick a card of that 
color and do what it asks you to do! Before the game even begins, children are practicing matching 
and color identifi cation skills. Game cards prompt plenty of parallel, cooperative play opportunities 
and touch on subjects children naturally want to explore. Best of all, players learn to follow a simple 
sequence of steps, while gaining exposure to the basics of cooperative play without any competition!
803958

49



50

Mr. Bucket
Hasbro
Three balls in and you win. But it’s not 
as simple as it seems! Players try to 
toss their balls into Mr. Bucket as he 
whirls and moves around. Just when 
they think they’ve got the balls in— 
watch out because he pops ’em right 
back out! Players help develop gross
motor skills as they bend and squat to 
retrieve the balls. Eye-hand coordination 
and fi ne motor skills also come into play 
as children use the shovels to pick up 
and toss the balls in. Two to four players 
can enjoy the giggles while learning to 
cooperate. Includes bucket, shovels, 
hands, balls, arms, labels, nose and 
instructions.
712699

Angry Birds On Thin Ice & Angry Birds Knock on Wood
Mattel
Angry Birds takes on a new dimension! With all the excitement of the best-selling app, this hands-on building 
game continues the battle between the birds and egg-stealing pigs, transporting children from an abstract 
two-dimensional screen into the real world. Fine motor practice is launched as children build structures with 
the easy-to-grasp pieces, while learning balance and weight distribution as they replicate the structures pictured 
on the cards. Through trial and error, players must determine the correct pressure to use with the slingshot-style 
launcher, and then visually track their bird as it attempts to connect with its target! Includes birds, green pigs, 
structure pieces, launcher and mission cards.
083744, 678439

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled

only at



51

Disney Hedbanz
Spin Master
“Do I have wheels?” “Do I live in 
water?” “Am I a princess?” Hedbanz 
is the fun game of “What am I?,” 
where everyone knows, but you! The 
fi rst player to fi gure out which Disney 
character is on his or her headband 
wins. This reading-optional game can 
help children learn how to formulate 
and ask questions. Each card features 
a simple illustration of a familiar Disney 
character that provides visual cues 
for game opponents. The adjustable 
Mickey Ears headbands can be sized 
to fi t young children to adults, and 
act as cardholders for a hands-free 
gaming experience. Includes 6 head-
bands, 24 Mickey chips, sand timer 
and 74 cards. For 2-6 players.
247380

Connect 4 Launchers
Hasbro
Finger-fl icking fun! This fast-fl ying 
checkers game calls for children to 
bring it on with strategy, skill and 
fi nger-strengthening workouts. Players 
load their launcher, fi re their checkers 
and do their best to land four in a row 
on either level of the game board. 
Eye-hand coordination, fi ne motor 
precision, physical skills and a touch 
of luck are the keys to success as 
players strive to be the fi rst to make 
their checkers connect! The game 
includes three different 
challenges that can be 
modifi ed according 
to ability. In addition, 
launching practice provides 
isolated fi nger exercise that 
can help ready children to 
use a communication board 
or touch screen.
651429



Spot It! 
Blue Orange Games
Spot it. Match it. And win! Sure to inspire laughs and friendly fun for 
everyone, this game helps develop concentration, hones visual process-
ing and sharpens cognitive skills. Cards feature eight easy-to-identify 
illustrations that pop against the solid-white backgrounds. There is 
always one—and only one—matching symbol between any two cards. 
But be careful! Some images may appear similar, but actually differ in 
size or shape. The illustrations can also be used to practice speech and 
language skills, increase vocabulary and inspire storytelling. In addition, 
social skills come into play as children learn game etiquette, turn taking 
and good sportsmanship.
655573

“Peter doesn’t let 

his hearing loss hinder 

his love for music. 

There is nothing better 

than seeing his eyes 

light up when he hears 

his favorite song.”

Peter, Sr.,
Peter’s dad

52  Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



53

Scramble!
Hilco 
Be the fi rst to put the pieces in the proper space! Scramble is a fast-paced game where players 
work against each other—and the clock. Players are challenged to place all the differently 
shaped pieces into the corresponding slots before the timer is triggered. And when players 
time out, the board bounces and shakes all the pieces free! Two players can team up and use 
their combined manual dexterity, control and manipulation skills to work together. And for more 
simple gameplay, eliminate the timer and pre-place some of the pieces for greater chances of 
success. Children also can begin to learn how to win or lose with grace and practice patience 
as they wait their turn.
718524

Scrabble Flash
Hasbro
An electronic twist on the game 
classic! Each of the fi ve interactive 
SmartLink tiles reveals a letter on 
its display screen. Players must slide, 
swap and shuffl e the tiles to build 
a word. Success is signaled when 
all screens light up and beep, 
providing both auditory and visual 
reinforcement! Novice players can use 
fewer tiles as they work on spelling 
and begin to understand the “parts 
to whole” relationship of letters. The 
tiles also can be used to teach letter 
identifi cation and alphabetical order. 
Best of all, there’s no need to count 
up or keep score—the smart screens 
do it automatically. Scrabble Flash 
offers fast-paced, word-building fun 
for players of all levels!
639491



54

Justin Bieber Singing Doll
Now Beliebers everywhere can rock out to the 
chart-topping teen dream’s hit song, “Boyfriend,” 
with their very own singing Justin Bieber doll! 
Little fans will help strengthen fi ne motor skills 
as they press the small, raised button on the 
doll’s stomach to hear a thirty-second clip of 
his popular single. In addition, the song’s strong 
rhythm can help children clap or stomp to the 
steady beat, helping to improving motor function 
and auditory skills. Children’s natural response 
to music and interest in the singing sensation 
provide an engaging way to encourage movement 
and vocalization. It’s time for little stars to take 
center stage with Justin Bieber as their very own 
doll duet partner!
831375

Fijit Friends Interactive Toy
Mattel
Get the party started… and keep it going 
with Fijit Friends! These bright Besties talk, 
listen, dance and move, and make exciting 
new companions for kids to play and learn 
with! Fijits come in four different colors and 
personalities. Their smooth, pliable rubber 
“skin” makes them perfect for touching and 
tickling—even for children who are tactilely 
defensive. With 150 built-in responses and 
the ability to reply to 30 voice commands, 
these robot pals can help build
basic language and social 
skills. Whether telling jokes, 
lighting up or showing off their 
super cool dance moves, Fijits 
offer auditory, sensory, and tactile 
stimulation and, most of all, 
a good time!
611995

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



55

Soothing Spa Set
Orbeez
Give hands and feet a treat! This 
spa set offers a unique sensory 
experience that's both fun and 
relaxing. Start by soaking the small, 
colorful Orbeez pellets in water until 
they expand into soft orbs. Add the 
optional perfume for an even more 
aromatic, olfactory experience. Then, 
encourage little ones to move their 
hands or feet through the mixture 
to feel how the orbs roll and fl ow 
for a soothing, tactilely stimulating 
experience. Use the soft, bouncy 
orbs for just one little spa-goer. Or, 
fi ll a larger container and invite some 
friends to enjoy the cool, calming 
effects together. Includes foot tub, 
cascading waterfall, removable hand 
bowls, perfume and 3,500 Orbeez. 
735320

Wheelchair & Crutch Set shown with 18" Dana Doll
Journey Girls
“She looks like me!” This play set brings the topic of disabilities into play by presenting 
opportunities for children to ask questions and learn about people who have disabilities. 
Realistic-looking wheelchair features front casters for accurate movement, while the crutches 
will help any 18" Journey Girls doll to stand. Plus, the doll is easy to manipulate, and offers 

a combination of fabrics, hard plastics and 
soft-cloth body parts, realistic hair and facial 
features, enabling children to explore textures 
and learn body-part awareness. Best of all, 
the play experience can be used to nurture 
imagination, advance symbolic play and 
enhance expressive language skills as 

children interact with 
the doll and speak for 
“her” during dramatic 
play! Journey Girls dolls 
are available in different 
ethnicities, each sold 
separately.
572992, 702270

only at



Voice Changing Rockstar Boombox
Barbie
Get ready to let that inner rock star out! Featuring big sound and a sing-a-long 
microphone, this boombox is sure to have superstars-in-training strutting 
their stuff! While on the mic, crooning cuties can add effects such as an echo, 
or make their voices sound super deep, high-pitched like a chipmunk— 
or even like a robot! These four options can entertain little vocalists for hours, 
encouraging them to explore the range of their voices, while practicing 
enunciation, modulation, imitation and fl uency. The cool effects can also 
motivate reluctant talkers to feel more comfortable speaking and singing into 
the microphone as they control the sound. You also can connect your MP3 
player, so kids can perform anything from their own playlist!
688094

“Becca’s 

smallest 

accomplishments 

are big 

in our eyes.”

JoEllen,
Rebecca’s mom

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled56



57

Disco Light Karaoke
Singing Machine
Budding superstars can sing and 
dance to songs from their favorite 
CDs and karaoke CD+Gs! The 
acoustics allow even quieter voices 
to stand out as the volume is 
amplifi ed, encouraging all levels of 
sound exploration. For those who 
aren’t quite ready to go solo—or who 
just want to share the spotlight—the 
second microphone can be used to 
belt out a duet with a partner. Scrolling 
lyrics help build reading skills, while the 
optional fl ashing disco lights are sure 
to get the party started! Caregivers 
can also get into the act as they model 
sounds and help practice articulation, 
vocalization, vocabulary and spelling!
892435

61-Key Light Up Keyboard
Casio
This keyboard hits all the right notes, and makes learning a new instrument fun and accessible! 
Pick any one of the 110 pre-programmed songs and follow the lighted keys to play. Pint-sized 
pianists can use the full-sized, light-up keys as visual cues to play songs without having to read 
books or match numbers and colors. Press one button to hear an entire song, or use the three-
step lesson plan to learn notes, tempo and positioning. Plus, the piano-style keyboard keeps 
pace with the player, slowing or quickening the tempo of the song as needed. Try any of the 400 
tones to make the keyboard sound like a banjo, saxophone, cello and more! Feel like composing 
something new? Get creative and make up anything from little ditties to masterful symphonies!
663248



58

Xbox 360 4GB Gaming 
System with Kinect
Microsoft
You’re the controller! The Kinect sensor 
uses full-body tracking that recognizes 
players and mirrors their every move. 
Exploring with the on-screen avatar 
helps provide children with a sense of 
self-awareness and movement. The 
sensor does require precise, controlled 
movements to choose games. However, 
caregivers can activate the game and 
then trade places, allowing children who 
have limited physical control to join in. 
Kinetic stimulation comes into play by 
way of weight shifting, jumping, balance, 
and arm and leg movements. Visual 
tracking, attention, processing and 
reacting also play a major role in each 
game. Partner up with a play buddy 
and add social skills to the gaming 
experience! Includes gaming console, 
Kinect sensor, Kinect Adventures game 
and wireless controller. Additional 
games sold separately. Note: May 
not be appropriate for individuals 
who use wheelchairs, those with 
visual impairments or persons with 
involuntary movements.
578469

Bop It!
Milton Bradley
Bop, pull and twist your way to victory! Players listen to the auditory prompts and then respond quickly with 
manual movements that employ a whole-hand grasp. These various actions offer fun-fi lled opportunities to 
reinforce listening skills and the importance of following directions. In addition, the unique shape of this 
reaction game will have kids using both hands equally, helping boppers to work and gain strength on their 
weaker side—without even realizing they’re giving muscles a workout. And the better players get, the more 
skill levels they’ll unlock. So, get ready to think fast!
784969

 Shop: in store  |  Online: Toysrus.com/DifferentlyAbled



59

Glow Tunes 
Color Changing Dock
iHome
Attach your own iPhone or iPod 
touch. Sit back. And enjoy the show 
as the round base keeps the beat 
with brilliant colors! Set it for slow- or 
fast-changing lights, constant color, 
no color or pulse to the beat of your 
music. Not only does this provide 
soothing, rhythmic pulsing, but it 
also can help children who are 
hearing or visually impaired to see 
the beat of the music, and feel the 
vibration of the sound as it emanates 
from the speaker. Best of all, the 
ever-changing light display adds an 
element of enjoyment for children who 
have signifi cant physical limitations. 
Apple® iPhone® and iPod touch® 
sold separately.
720032

Wii Gaming System with New Super Mario Bros.
Nintendo
Help Mario, Luigi and friends wind their way through the Mushroom Kingdom! Children can 
build fi nger placement and fi nger isolation abilities as they use the buttons on the remote 
to control the action. Players can also practice swinging their arms to improve range of 
motion and eye-hand coordination. The active play can also help improve trunk stability, 
balance and shoulder strength, and can provide children with sensory processing diffi culties 
the proprioceptive and vestibular input they need to stay focused. More importantly, the 
simultaneous multiplayer action allows up to 3 children of varying abilities to play together! 
Includes Black gaming console, New Super Mario Bros. game, Mario Music CD, sensor bar, 
Wii remote and Nunchuk controller. Additional games sold separately.
360586



Social Skills
(Relationships, Interaction)

 There are so many ways a toy 
can be benefi cial and fun for 
a child. Our handy Toy Finder 
index, divided into separate 
skill-building categories, will 
help you choose appropriate 
toys for your child’s specifi c 
needs and interests.

61-Key Light Up Keyboard p 57
A is for Apple p 15
Angry Birds Knock on Wood p 50
Angry Birds on Thin Ice p 50
Baby’s PlayPlace p 6
Bop It! p 58
Brilliant Basics Activity Puzzle p 14
Builders of Tomorrow Bricks & More  p 27
Bumpy Ball p 5
Calico Critters Family Camper and Cherry Cruiser p 29
Chuggington Wooden Railway Beginner’s Set p 25
Color Wonder Metallic Paper p 31
Connect 4 Launchers p 51
Discover Sounds Kitchen p 9
Discover Sounds Workshop p 10
Disney Minnie Mouse Birthday Bow-tique p 29
Duplo Creative Cakes p 27
Having a Ball Get Rollin’ Activity Table p 8
Hexbug Nano Habitat Set p 38
Hungry Hungry Hippos p 38
Illumination Station p 7
John Deere Big Scoop Dump Truck p 36
Kid-Tough Digital Camera p 21
Lalaloopsy Silly Hair Doll p 28
Laugh & Learn Apptivity Case p 19
LeapPad Explorer p 20
Learn to Write Your Letters p 14
Lifestyle Legacy Kitchen Set p 43
Light n’ Sound Busy Giraffe p 18
Little People Wheelies Zig the Big Rig p 37
MagnaDoodle Deluxe Doodler p 33
Magnetic Double Easel p 32
Mega Bloks 80-Piece Sets p 26
Mega Bloks Play ’n Go Table p 26
Mortimer Moose p 7
Mr. Bucket p 50
My Discovery House p 17
My Favorite Peg Puzzles p 13
My First Crayons p 30
My First Washable Markers p 30
Peek-A-Shoe Talking Octopus p 17
Play and Go Captain Calamari p 6
Rainbow Blooms p 12
Scramble! p 53
Singing Justin Bieber p 54
Smart Tablet p 21
Sound Puzzles p 13
Squishy Baff p 33
The Big ABCs p 40
The Big Map p 41
The Trash Pack ‘Trashies’ Collectible Figures p 39
Touch & Teach Turtle p 18
Travel N’ Doodle p 31
Wii Gaming System p 59
Wooden Ramp Racer p 24

Fine Motor
(Grasping, Eye-Hand Coordination)

2-in-1 Snug ’n Secure Swing p 11
Air Hogs Heli Blaster p 39
Big Adventures Raceway Play Set p 37
Bop It! p 58
Bumpy Ball p 5
Connect 4 Launchers p 51
Cozy Coupe Shopping Cart p 44
Disco Light Karaoke p 57
Disney Hedbanz p 51
Disney Minnie Mouse Birthday Bow-tique p 29
Doctor Dress Up p 42
Dr. Seuss Super Stretchy ABC Game p 48
Duplo Creative Cakes p 27
Fijit Friends Interactive Toy p 54
Gro2Pro Basketball p 46
Lifestyle Legacy Kitchen Set p 43
Mickey’s Color Adventure Playland p 23
Mr. Bucket p 50
My Clubhouse p 43
Pop Up Junior Goal p 47
Roll & Play p 49
Scramble! p 53
Simple First Words: Let’s Talk p 15
Soothing Spa Set p 55
Spot It! p 52
The Big ABCs p 40
The Cat in the Hat I Can Do That! Game p 49
The Trash Pack ‘Trashies’ Collectible Figures p 39
Voice Changing Rockstar Boombox p 56
Wagon for Two Plus p 23
Weather Blitz Junior Football p 47
Wheelchair & Crutch Set for Journey Girls Dolls p 55
Wii Gaming System p 59
Xbox 360 4GB Gaming System with Kinect p 58

60

S
ki

ll-
B

ui
ld

in
g

 T
o

y 
Fi

nd
er



61-Key Light Up Keyboard p 57
Angry Birds Knock on Wood p 50
Angry Birds on Thin Ice p 50
Builders of Tomorrow Bricks & More p 27
Calico Critters Family Camper and Cherry Cruiser p 29
Chuggington Wooden Railway Beginner’s Set p 25
Color Wonder Metallic Paper p 31
Cozy Coupe Shopping Cart p 44
Disco Light Karaoke p 57
Discover Sounds Kitchen p 9
Disney Minnie Mouse Birthday Bow-tique p 29
Doctor Dress Up p 42
Duplo Creative Cakes p 27
Illumination Station p 7
John Deere Big Scoop Dump Truck p 36
Kid-Tough Digital Camera p 21
King/Knight Reversible Tunic p 42
Lalaloopsy Silly Hair Doll p 28
LeapPad Explorer p 20
Lifestyle Legacy Kitchen Set p 43
Little People Wheelies Zig the Big Rig p 37
MagnaDoodle Deluxe Doodler p 33
Magnetic Double Easel p 32
Mega Bloks 80-Piece Sets p 26
Mega Bloks Play ’n Go Table p 26
My Clubhouse p 43
My First Crayons p 30
My First Washable Markers p 30
Plush Snake p 35
Rainbow Blooms p 12
Singing Justin Bieber p 54
Soothing Spa Set p 55
Squishy Baff p 33
Travel N’ Doodle p 31
Voice Changing Rockstar Boombox p 56
Zibbies p 35

Creativity
(Imagination, Arts, Music)

61

S
kill-B

uild
ing

 To
y Find

er

A is for Apple p 15
Air Hogs Heli Blaster p 39
Angry Birds Knock on Wood p 50
Angry Birds on Thin Ice p 50
AniMagic Fluffy Go Walkies p 34
Baby’s PlayPlace p 6
Bouncy Horse p 22
Brilliant Basics Activity Puzzle p 14
Builders of Tomorrow Bricks & More  p 27
Bumpy Ball p 5
Calico Critters Family Camper and Cherry Cruiser p 29
Deluxe Pounding Bench p 25
Discover Sounds Kitchen p 9
Fijit Friends Interactive Toy p 54
Hanging Wild Animals p 34
Jumpsmart Electronic Trampoline p 46
King/Knight Reversible Tunic p 42
Lalaloopsy Silly Hair Doll p 28
Mortimer Moose p 7
My Discovery House p 17
Ocean Wonders Soothe & Glow Seahorse p 9
Pillow Racers p 22
Play and Go Captain Calamari p 6
Plush Snake p 35
Poppin’ Park Bounce ’n Ride p 10
Rainbow Blooms p 12
Singing Justin Bieber p 54
Soothing Spa Set p 55
Spin & Learn Top p 16
Squishy Baff p 33
The Trash Pack ‘Trashies’ Collectible Figures p 39
Weather Blitz Junior Football p 47
Wheelchair & Crutch Set for Journey Girls Dolls p 55
Zibbies p 35

Tactile
(Skin Awareness of Touch & Texture)

Self Esteem
(Self-Respect, Personal Satisfaction)

61-Key Light Up Keyboard p 57
2-in-1 Snug ’n Secure Swing p 11
AniMagic Fluffy Go Walkies p 34
Bouncy Horse p 22
Builders of Tomorrow Bricks & More p 27
Doctor Dress Up p 42
Duplo Creative Cakes p 27
Gro2Pro Basketball p 46
Jumpsmart Electronic Trampoline p 46
Kid-Tough Digital Camera p 21
King/Knight Reversible Tunic p 42
Magnetic Double Easel p 32
Mickey Mouse Upholstered Chair p 41
My Favorite Peg Puzzles p 13
My First Crayons p 30
My First Scooter p 45
My First Washable Markers p 30
Pillow Racers p 22
Pop Up Junior Goal p 47
Soothing Spa Set p 55
The Big Map p 41
Travel N’ Doodle p 31
Voice Changing Rockstar Boombox p 56
Wheelchair & Crutch Set for Journey Girls Dolls p 55
Wooden Ramp Racer p 24
Xbox 360 4GB Gaming System with Kinect p 58



A is for Apple p 15
AniMagic Fluffy Go Walkies p 34
Brilliant Basics Activity Puzzle p 14
Bubble Mower p 45
Calico Critters Family Camper and Cherry Cruiser p 29
Catch-Me-Kitty p 19
Chuggington Wooden Railway Beginner’s Set p 25
Disco Light Karaoke p 57
Discover Sounds Kitchen p 9
Discover Sounds Workshop p 10
Disney Hedbanz p 51
Disney Minnie Mouse Birthday Bow-tique p 29
Doctor Dress Up p 42
Dr. Seuss Super Stretchy ABC Game p 48
Fijit Friends Interactive Toy p 54
Having a Ball Get Rollin’ Activity Table p 8
Illumination Station p 7
King/Knight Reversible Tunic p 42
Lalaloopsy Silly Hair Doll p 28
Laugh & Learn Apptivity Case p 19
LeapPad Explorer p 20
Learn to Write Your Letters p 14
Lifestyle Legacy Kitchen Set p 43
My Clubhouse p 43
My Favorite Peg Puzzles p 13
Peek-A-Shoe Talking Octopus p 17
Roll & Play p 49
Scrabble Flash p 53
Simple First Words: Let’s Talk p 15
Singing Justin Bieber p 54
Smart Tablet p 21
Sound Puzzles p 13
The Big ABCs p 40
The Big Map p 41
The Cat in the Hat I Can Do That! Game p 49
Touch & Teach Turtle p 18
Voice Changing Rockstar Boombox p 56
Wheelchair & Crutch Set for Journey Girls Dolls p 55

Language
(Speaking, Reading, Writing)

61-Key Light Up Keyboard p 57
Baby’s PlayPlace p 6
Bop It! p 58
Bubble Mower p 45
Catch-Me-Kitty p 19
Deluxe Pounding Bench p 25
Disco Light Karaoke p 57
Doctor Dress Up p 42
Fijit Friends Interactive Toy p 54
Glow Tunes Color Changing Dock p 59
Having a Ball Get Rollin’ Activity Table p 8
Having a Ball Swirl & Roll Truck p 11
Illumination Station p 7
Jumpsmart Electronic Trampoline p 46
Laugh & Learn Apptivity Case p 19
LeapPad Explorer p 20
Light n’ Sound Busy Giraffe p 18
Little People Wheelies Zig the Big Rig p 37
Mortimer Moose p 7
My Discovery House p 17
Ocean Wonders Soothe & Glow Seahorse p 9
Peek-A-Shoe Talking Octopus p 17
Play and Go Captain Calamari p 6
Poppin’ Park Bounce ’n Ride p 10
Simple First Words: Let’s Talk p 15
Singing Justin Bieber p 54
Smart Tablet p 21
Sound Puzzles p 13
Spin & Learn Top p 16
Touch & Teach Turtle p 18
Voice Changing Rockstar Boombox p 56

Auditory
(Hearing, Listening)

S
ki

ll-
B

ui
ld

in
g

 T
o

y 
Fi

nd
er

2-in-1 Snug ’n Secure Swing p 11
Air Hogs Heli Blaster p 39
AniMagic Fluffy Go Walkies p 34
Baby’s PlayPlace p 6
Big Adventures Raceway Play Set p 37
Bop It! p 58
Bouncy Horse p 22
Bubble Mower p 45
Bumpy Ball p 5
Catch-Me-Kitty p 19
Cozy Coupe Shopping Cart p 44
Deluxe Pounding Bench p 25
Dr. Seuss Super Stretchy ABC Game p 48
Gro2Pro Basketball p 46
Having a Ball Get Rollin’ Activity Table p 8
Having a Ball Swirl & Roll Truck p 11
John Deere Big Scoop Dump Truck p 36
Jumpsmart Electronic Trampoline p 46
Lifestyle Legacy Kitchen Set p 43
Light n’ Sound Busy Giraffe p 18
Little People Wheelies Zig the Big Rig p 37
Mickey Mouse Upholstered Chair p 41
Mickey’s Color Adventure Playland p 23
Mr. Bucket p 50
My Clubhouse p 43
My First Scooter p 45
Pillow Racers p 22
Pop Up Junior Goal p 47
Poppin’ Park Bounce ’n Ride p 10
Roll & Play p 49
The Cat in the Hat I Can Do That! Game p 49
Wagon for Two Plus p 23
Weather Blitz Junior Football p 47
Wii Gaming System p 59
Xbox 360 4GB Gaming System with Kinect p 58

Gross Motor
(Large Muscle Movement)

62



61-Key Light Up Keyboard p 57
A is for Apple p 15
Air Hogs Heli Blaster p 39
Angry Birds Knock on Wood p 50
Angry Birds on Thin Ice p 50
Baby’s PlayPlace p 6
Big Adventures Raceway Play Set p 37
Brilliant Basics Activity Puzzle p 14
Bubble Mower p 45
Builders of Tomorrow Bricks & More  p 27
Bumpy Ball p 5
Catch-Me-Kitty p 19
Chuggington Wooden Railway Beginner’s Set p 25
Color Wonder Metallic Paper p 31
Connect 4 Launchers p 51
Cozy Coupe Shopping Cart p 44
Deluxe Pounding Bench p 25
Disney Hedbanz p 51
Disco Light Karaoke p 57
Discover Sounds Kitchen p 9
Discover Sounds Workshop p 10
Dr. Seuss Super Stretchy ABC Game p 48
Fijit Friends Interactive Toy p 54
Glow Tunes Color Changing Dock p 59
Hanging Wild Animals p 34
Having a Ball Get Rollin’ Activity Table p 8
Having a Ball Swirl & Roll Truck p 11
Hexbug Nano Habitat Set p 38
Hungry Hungry Hippos p 38
Illumination Station p 7
John Deere Big Scoop Dump Truck p 36
Kid-Tough Digital Camera p 21
King/Knight Reversible Tunic p 42
Lalaloopsy Silly Hair Doll p 28
Laugh & Learn Apptivity Case p 19
LeapPad Explorer p 20
Light n’ Sound Busy Giraffe p 18
Little People Wheelies Zig the Big Rig p 37
MagnaDoodle Deluxe Doodler p 33
Magnetic Double Easel p 32
Mega Bloks Play ’n Go Table p 26
Mickey Mouse Upholstered Chair p 41
Mickey’s Color Adventure Playland p 23
Mortimer Moose p 7
Mr. Bucket p 50
My Discovery House p 17
My Favorite Peg Puzzles p 13
My First Crayons p 30
My First Scooter p 45
My First Washable Markers p 30
Ocean Wonders Soothe & Glow Seahorse p 9
Peek-A-Shoe Talking Octopus p 17
Play and Go Captain Calamari p 6
Plush Snake p 35
Pop Up Junior Goal p 47
Rainbow Blooms p 12
Roll & Play p 49
Scrabble Flash p 53
Scramble! p 53
Smart Tablet p 21
Sound Puzzles p 13
Spin & Learn Top p 16
Spot It! p 52
Squishy Baff p 33
The Big ABCs p 40
The Big Map p 41
The Trash Pack ‘Trashies’ Collectible Figures p 39
Touch & Teach Turtle p 18
Travel N’ Doodle p 31
Weather Blitz Junior Football p 47
Wheelchair & Crutch Set for Journey Girls Dolls p 55
Wii Gaming System p 59
Wooden Ramp Racer p 24
Xbox 360 4GB Gaming System with Kinect p 58
Zibbies p 35

Visual
(Seeing, Perceiving)

A is for Apple p 15
Angry Birds Knock on Wood p 50
Angry Birds on Thin Ice p 50
Bop It! p 58
Bouncy Horse p 22
Brilliant Basics Activity Puzzle p 14
Builders of Tomorrow Bricks & More  p 27
Catch-Me-Kitty p 19
Chuggington Wooden Railway Beginner’s Set p 25
Color Wonder Metallic Paper p 31
Connect 4 Launchers p 51
Discover Sounds Workshop p 10
Disney Hedbanz p 51
Dr. Seuss Super Stretchy ABC Game p 48
Duplo Creative Cakes p 27
Having a Ball Get Rollin’ Activity Table p 8
Having a Ball Swirl & Roll Truck p 11
Hungry Hungry Hippos p 38
John Deere Big Scoop Dump Truck p 36
Laugh & Learn Apptivity Case p 19
LeapPad Explorer p 20
Learn to Write Your Letters p 14
Light n’ Sound Busy Giraffe p 18
Mega Bloks 80-Piece Sets p 26
Mega Bloks Play ’n Go Table p 26
Mickey’s Color Adventure Playland p 23
My Clubhouse p 43
My Favorite Peg Puzzles p 13
My First Scooter p 45
Peek-A-Shoe Talking Octopus p 17
Rainbow Blooms p 12
Roll & Play p 49
Scrabble Flash p 53
Scramble! p 53
Simple First Words: Let’s Talk p 15
Smart Tablet p 21
Sound Puzzles p 13
Spin & Learn Top p 16
Spot It! p 52
The Big ABCs p 40
The Big Map p 41
Touch & Teach Turtle p 18
Wagon for Two Plus p 23
Wii Gaming System p 59
Wooden Ramp Racer p 24
Xbox 360 4GB Gaming System with Kinect p 58

Thinking
(Color Matching, Counting, Cause & Effect)

63

S
kill-B

uild
ing

 To
y Find

er




